
2023-01-07 2023-01-07 N. Jornadas 1

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-28622 ANDRES LLANOS, MARCOS ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 238
M-29981 CAMPOS CAMPOS, JAIME ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 460
M-28489 COZAR ARROYO, OLIVER ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 248
M-29802 GARCIA COVES, MARCOS ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 98
M-17984 HERNANDEZ FERRERAS, HECTOR ESP 14 At Pozuelo 529 09.54
M-26995 MARTINEZ VAZQUEZ, VICTOR ESP 15 At Pozuelo 438
M-28495 MORAN MARTINEZ, FERNANDO ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 1305
M-29709 REVUELTA LOPEZ, LORENZO ESP 14 Atletismo Moralzarzal 161

10.19 M-26804 MAESTRO SAN ROMAN, ALBERTO ESP 15 Val. Martin Berlanas 06-02-2022 Madrid 403 10.19
10.25 M-26864 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, JESUS ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 11-06-2022 Arganda Del Rey 122
08.28 M-25910 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ERIC ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 457 08.39
08.35 M-15962 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DANIEL ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 04-12-2022 Madrid 717 08.35
08.43 M-28291 MARTINEZ GOMEZ, DAVID ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 13-11-2022 Madrid 463 08.43
08.70 M-28432 GARCIA HUELVES, OLIVER ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 17-12-2022 Madrid 262 08.70
08.81 M-18739 VELASCO ANTON, PABLO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 17-12-2022 Madrid 134 08.81
08.87 M-16760 BASTERRECHEA RODRIGUEZ, PABLO ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 458 08.87
09.06 M-27746 DOGAN DA SILVA, SAMI GER 14 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-10-2022 Madrid 42 09.06
09.09 M-29054 SANZ SAN PEDRO, ERIK ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 04-12-2022 Madrid 454 09.09
09.16 M-19084 REINA SOLE, MARIO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 20-11-2022 Madrid 117 09.16
09.27 M-28598 CORDOBA RODRIGUEZ, PABLO ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 1313 09.27
09.28 M-18425 SOLIS MARTINEZ, HECTOR ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 461 09.28
09.39 M-15115 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, MANUEL ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 302 09.39
09.40 M-26855 DIAZ MACHUCA, TOMAS ESP 15 Ciudad de Rivas 04-12-2022 Madrid 407 09.40
09.50 M-27124 MALAGON ARCE, MANUEL ESP 14 Polideportivo Getafe 05-03-2022 Madrid 439 09.50
09.64 M-22710 AEDO MORAN, JONAS ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 254 09.64
09.79 M-28166 ALVAREZ DE LOS CORRALES MEZQUITA, DIEGO ESP 15 At Pozuelo 17-12-2022 Madrid 469 09.79
09.90 M-26860 REINA SOLE, DANIEL ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 04-12-2022 Madrid 116 09.90
09.91 M-26481 TORRES SANCHEZ, DAVID ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 16-01-2022 Madrid 304 09.91

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-28387 ABIZANDA REDONDO, JORGE ESP 16 A.D. Marathon 177
M-28703 ANDRES LLANOS, DANIEL ESP 16 Atletismo Alcorcon 58
M-29985 GONZALEZ DARINI, MARCO ESP 17 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-30016 HERNANDEZ PEREJIL, HUGO ESP 17 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-29957 NIETO DOMINGO, MAURO ESP 17 Atletismo Alcorcon 82
M-29653 PEDROUSO NAVARRO, DAVID ESP 16 Cronos Villaviciosa 169
M-29984 RANNINGER BÁRCENA, BASTIAN ESP 17 Colegio Aleman de Madrid
M-26582 SIERRA FIGAL, MARCO ESP 16 Atletismo Alcorcon 184

10.55 M-26547 MARTIN CARASA, BRUNO ESP 16 Atletismo Alcorcon 06-02-2022 Madrid 79 10.55
12.04 M-26805 TABERO GONZALEZ, IÑIGO ESP 16 Val. Martin Berlanas 06-02-2022 Madrid 405 12.04
09.80 M-26351 MARTINEZ PEREDA, DAVID ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 04-12-2022 Madrid 347 09.80

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-22829 ALDEHUELA TEJEDOR, PABLO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 153
M-29086 ARIAS PESQUERO, PABLO ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 1643
M-28246 BARRIOS FERNANDEZ, MARIO ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 860
M-12712 CABRERA RENES, MIKEL ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 864
M-25915 CARVALHO CRISTOBAL, LEO DANIEL ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 67
M-25648 CASTELLANO MONTERO, IGNACIO ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 720
M-29829 DE AGUEDA PEREZ, RAUL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 174
M-27083 DE LA FUENTE JIMENEZ, PELAYO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 175
M-12168 DE LA VIA SIERRA, VALENTIN ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 276
M-27760 DOMENECH GARCÍA, IVAN ESP 13 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 963
M-16792 DOMINGO GARCÍA, RAÚL ESP 13 CD Running Villarejo 22
M-15099 FERNANDEZ SAEZ, OLIVER ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 281
M-24821 GILA DAVILA, ASIER ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 285
M-26478 GONZALEZ LUNA, SIMON ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 433
M-3210 GONZALEZ PEREZ, SERGIO EDUARDO ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 331
M-29217 GUTIÉRREZ BRAVO, ERIC ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
M-12585 HURTADO SINISTERRA, PABLO ESP 13 Atletismo Moralzarzal 264
M-26499 MUÑOZ PEREZ, ANGEL ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 318
M-28718 NEIRA REVUELTA, MIGUEL ÁNGEL ESP 12 Ardillas-Escorial 340

50m MASC. PC PBM

60m MASC. PC AM

Jornada menores 1 2023 Gallur

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

50m MASC. PC BM
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M-18663 NIETO DOMINGO, GAEL ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 322
M-26500 NOVOA GUTIERREZ, HUGO NIAMEY ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 323
M-29401 PANIAGUA GARCIA, GONZALO ESP 13 ED Santander
M-19019 RANNINGER BARCENA, LEONARDO ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 64
M-26100 RAVELO MARTINEZ, YERAI ENRIQUE ESP 13 ED Santander 33
M-28606 RODRIGUEZ VADILLO, LUCAS ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 1326
M-18344 SANZ BRAVO, MARIO ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 721
M-26881 SUAREZ ALVARO, NICOLAS ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 220

10.01 M-13623 TORRES SANCHEZ, PABLO ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 17-12-2022 Madrid 482 10.01
10.04 M-26462 REBOLLO LARA, ADRIAN ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 363 10.04
10.34 M-12732 TORRECILLA VERBO, OSCAR ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 05-03-2022 Madrid 891 10.34
11.73 M-15971 TRUJILLO ROMERO, HUGO ESP 12 At. Arroyomolinos 13-02-2022 Madrid 971
09.12 M-17351 JIMENEZ REDONDO, ALONSO ESP 12 At Pozuelo 05-03-2022 Madrid 597 09.12
09.31 M-20504 LOPEZ TOLEDO, SAMUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 26-02-2022 Madrid 879 09.31
09.34 M-12637 BASTERRECHEA RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 714 09.34
09.41 M-8532 SOLIS MARTINEZ, HUGO ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 725 09.41
09.56 M-15568 DE LA FUENTE CASTILLO, DARIO ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 29-10-2022 Madrid 411 09.56
09.64 M-13643 FERNANDEZ MELENDEZ, FABIO ALEJANDRO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 16-01-2022 Madrid 185 09.64
09.71 M-19020 RANNINGER BARCENA, NICOLAS ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-10-2022 Madrid 65 09.71
09.82 M-28167 ALVAREZ DE LOS CORRALES MEZQUITA, MIGUEL ESP 12 At Pozuelo 17-12-2022 Madrid 602 09.82
09.89 M-28289 PEDROUSO NAVARRO, SAMUEL ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 10-12-2022 CoSlada 722 10.35
09.91 M-25927 PASCUAL CABOT, ALBERT ESP 12 ED Santander 06-02-2022 Madrid 29 09.91

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29084 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ, GONZALO ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 430
M-17334 ANTON MENDEZ, PABLO ESP 10 At Pozuelo 582 09.31
M-29797 ARROYO BAYÓN, ÁLVARO ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 134
M-15888 BENITO MOJON, FABIAN ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 957
M-28201 NIETO ALVAREZ, RODRIGO ESP 10 At Pozuelo 1429
M-29399 PANIAGUA GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 11 ED Santander
M-29543 SÁEZ-BRAVO CASTRILLO, HUGO ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 782

10.38 M-14642 PEREZ ARRIBAS, JAVIER ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 16-01-2022 Madrid 968 10.38
10.59 M-11412 LOPEZ MORENO, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 13-02-2022 Madrid 1048
08.10 M-13924 CABRERIZO DURAN, NOAH ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 18-12-2022 Madrid 152 08.10
08.33 M-4661 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 776
08.33 M-95 TAMARIT ABRIL, SAMUEL ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 10-12-2022 CoSlada 1050 08.38
08.34 M-25851 GARCIA ATIENZA, DAVID ESP 10 Marathon Aranjuez 04-12-2022 Madrid 714 08.34
08.59 M-13425 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, ADRIAN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 06-02-2022 Madrid 186 08.59
08.63 M-25707 GONZALEZ AYLLON, MARCOS ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 29-10-2022 Madrid 979 08.63
08.77 M-2201 HURTADO SINISTERRA, DANIEL ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 285 08.92
08.80 M-17336 ESCARTIN ARRECHE, GONZALO ESP 10 At Pozuelo 17-12-2022 Madrid 592 08.80
08.80 M-19661 RUIZ ARAVACA, MATEO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 13-03-2022 Madrid 227 08.80
08.83 M-19055 OLIAS FRANCES, SERGIO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 29-10-2022 Madrid 216 08.83
08.92 M-19194 TORRES CARRILES, ADAN ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 05-03-2022 Madrid 729 08.92
08.99 M-11657 ORTIZ JIMENEZ, ADRIAN GAO ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 05-03-2022 Madrid 1299 08.99
09.06 M-12897 EXPÓSITO TURBAK, RODRIGO ESP 11 ED Santander 13-03-2022 Madrid 24 09.06
09.20 M-12007 ZARZALEJO TORRES, PABLO ESP 10 Val. Martin Berlanas 13-03-2022 Madrid 1098 09.20
09.32 M-17666 GARCIA DOÑORO, HUGO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 17-12-2022 Madrid 779 09.32
09.32 M-12535 MARCONNOT TORRES, ABEL ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 13-03-2022 Madrid 966 09.32
09.37 M-3848 ROLDAN MUIÑOS, DANIEL ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 04-12-2022 Madrid 784 09.37
09.44 M-15735 GIRALDE MANRIQUE, MARCO ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 04-12-2022 Madrid 733 09.44
09.47 M-13019 CUESTA SÁNCHEZ, ÁLVARO ESP 10 ED Santander 20-03-2022 Madrid 28 09.42
09.47 M-13701 HUERTA HERRERO, IKER ESP 10 Marathon Aranjuez 13-03-2022 Madrid 716 09.47
09.64 M-24736 MORENO RAMIREZ, FELIX ESP 10 A.A. Mostoles 17-12-2022 Madrid 997 09.64
09.67 M-27181 ZARZUELA MUÑOZ, VICENTE ESP 11 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 17-12-2022 Madrid 1070 09.67
09.70 M-25885 ANGUITA PARRAS, HUGO ESP 10 ED Santander 29-10-2022 Madrid 26 09.69
09.75 M-18567 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, OLIVER ESP 11 A.A. Mostoles 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 887 09.92
09.80 M-28216 QUINTERO MARIÑO, MAXIMILIANO ITA 11 At Pozuelo 17-12-2022 Madrid 1680 09.80
09.92 M-13341 MARTIN WALAS, MAREK ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 17-12-2022 Madrid 960 09.92

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-13924 CABRERIZO DURAN, NOAH ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 152
M-9478 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IZAN ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 673
M-12897 EXPÓSITO TURBAK, RODRIGO ESP 11 ED Santander 24

60m MASC. PC IM

60m vallas (0,84) MASC. PC IM
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Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

M-25707 GONZALEZ AYLLON, MARCOS ESP 11 Atletismo Moralzarzal 979
M-2201 HURTADO SINISTERRA, DANIEL ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 285
M-12535 MARCONNOT TORRES, ABEL ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 966
M-11657 ORTIZ JIMENEZ, ADRIAN GAO ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 1299

10.33 M-13425 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, ADRIAN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 20-11-2022 Madrid 186 10.33
11.10 M-5024 MARTINEZ DE JAIME, JAIME ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 29-10-2022 Madrid 287 11.10
11.54 M-95 TAMARIT ABRIL, SAMUEL ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 13-03-2022 Madrid 1050 11.54
11.61 M-17479 GARCIA REVENGA, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 20-11-2022 Madrid 949 11.61
11.91 M-15937 GOMEZ NAVARRO, HECTOR ESP 10 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 04-12-2022 Madrid 1064 11.91
12.20 M-13019 CUESTA SÁNCHEZ, ÁLVARO ESP 10 ED Santander 29-10-2022 Madrid 28 12.20
12.52 M-25885 ANGUITA PARRAS, HUGO ESP 10 ED Santander 04-12-2022 Madrid 26 12.52
09.94 M-9061 FERREIRO BUELA, AARON ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 17-12-2022 Madrid 172 09.94

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
3.10 M-4245 COSTALAGO MARTIN, DARIO ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 17-12-2022 Antequera 185 3.10
2.90 M-4709 HERNANDEZ MORENO, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 08 Atletismo Moralzarzal 04-12-2022 Madrid 310 2.90
2.58 M-1363 GOMEZ GALLEGO, MARCOS ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 17-12-2022 Madrid 1254 2.58
1.65 M-12587 LUNA GONZALEZ, ENRIQUE ESP 09 Atletismo Moralzarzal 16-01-2022 Madrid 312 1.65

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
10.87 M-4661 GONZALEZ BERNAL, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-06-2022 AlcoBendas 776 10.75
10.34 M-5024 MARTINEZ DE JAIME, JAIME ESP 10 Atletismo Moralzarzal 12-03-2022 Madrid 287 10.34
09.79 M-17479 GARCIA REVENGA, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 10-12-2022 CoSlada 949 09.36
09.25 M-15937 GOMEZ NAVARRO, HECTOR ESP 10 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 10-12-2022 CoSlada 1064
08.18 M-11412 LOPEZ MORENO, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 13-02-2022 Madrid 1048
07.75 M-9061 FERREIRO BUELA, AARON ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 13-02-2022 Madrid 172

M-17334 ANTON MENDEZ, PABLO ESP 10 At Pozuelo 582
M-15888 BENITO MOJON, FABIAN ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 957
M-9478 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IZAN ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 673
M-17336 ESCARTIN ARRECHE, GONZALO ESP 10 At Pozuelo 592
M-17666 GARCIA DOÑORO, HUGO ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 779
M-13341 MARTIN WALAS, MAREK ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 960
M-28201 NIETO ALVAREZ, RODRIGO ESP 10 At Pozuelo 1429
M-19055 OLIAS FRANCES, SERGIO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 216
M-14642 PEREZ ARRIBAS, JAVIER ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 968
M-28216 QUINTERO MARIÑO, MAXIMILIANO ITA 11 At Pozuelo 1680
M-19194 TORRES CARRILES, ADAN ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 729
M-12007 ZARZALEJO TORRES, PABLO ESP 10 Val. Martin Berlanas 1098

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-27760 DOMENECH GARCÍA, IVAN ESP 13 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 963

05.98 M-28232 MONTERO AYLLON, ADRIAN ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 13-11-2022 Madrid 1537 05.98
06.17 M-19020 RANNINGER BARCENA, NICOLAS ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 05-11-2022 Madrid 65 06.17
05.22 M-19019 RANNINGER BARCENA, LEONARDO ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 13-03-2022 Madrid 64 05.22
07.62 M-28289 PEDROUSO NAVARRO, SAMUEL ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 09-10-2022 MóStoLes 722 06.81
05.33 M-18344 SANZ BRAVO, MARIO ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 17-12-2022 Getafe 721 04.33
05.20 M-8532 SOLIS MARTINEZ, HUGO ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 17-12-2022 Getafe 725 03.06
04.60 M-25648 CASTELLANO MONTERO, IGNACIO ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 13-03-2022 Madrid 720 04.60
04.55 M-12637 BASTERRECHEA RODRIGUEZ, ALVARO ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 02-04-2022 Torrelodones 714
07.90 M-25927 PASCUAL CABOT, ALBERT ESP 12 ED Santander 13-11-2022 Madrid 29 07.90

M-29401 PANIAGUA GARCIA, GONZALO ESP 13 ED Santander
M-26100 RAVELO MARTINEZ, YERAI ENRIQUE ESP 13 ED Santander 33

04.12 M-18363 ALVARO MUÑOZ, JORGE ESP 12 Polideportivo Getafe 13-11-2022 Madrid 686 04.12
04.97 M-12732 TORRECILLA VERBO, OSCAR ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 16-01-2022 Madrid 891 04.97
02.90 M-12712 CABRERA RENES, MIKEL ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 29-01-2022 Madrid 864 02.90

M-28246 BARRIOS FERNANDEZ, MARIO ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 860
07.50 M-13643 FERNANDEZ MELENDEZ, FABIO ALEJANDRO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-11-2022 Madrid 185 07.50

M-27083 DE LA FUENTE JIMENEZ, PELAYO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 175
M-28167 ALVAREZ DE LOS CORRALES MEZQUITA, MIGUEL ESP 12 At Pozuelo 602
M-17351 JIMENEZ REDONDO, ALONSO ESP 12 At Pozuelo 597

04.36 M-15971 TRUJILLO ROMERO, HUGO ESP 12 At. Arroyomolinos 30-04-2022 MóStoLes 971
06.14 M-26462 REBOLLO LARA, ADRIAN ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-11-2022 Madrid 363 06.14
03.79 M-26478 GONZALEZ LUNA, SIMON ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-02-2022 Madrid 433
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03.67 M-26500 NOVOA GUTIERREZ, HUGO NIAMEY ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-02-2022 Madrid 323
M-29086 ARIAS PESQUERO, PABLO ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 1643
M-12168 DE LA VIA SIERRA, VALENTIN ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 276
M-27173 VIERGE NIEVA, NOAH ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 1008

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-29085 ALONSO RODRIGUEZ, YASMIN ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 237
M-29980 CAMPOS CAMPOS, ALEJANDRA ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 459
M-29300 COLMENERO TORRES, DANIELA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 541
M-28493 GARCIA NORIEGA, EMMA ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-24842 MUÑOZ GARCIA-SAAVEDRA, DANIELA ESP 15 Atletismo Alcorcon 285
M-28484 VIDAL LLANOS, ALBA ESP 15 Atletismo Alcorcon 308

10.14 M-19487 RANNINGER BARCENA, GRETA ESP 15 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 29-10-2022 Madrid 43 10.14
10.51 M-18925 DELGADO SANCHEZ, CARLA ESP 14 CLUB RUN FOR YOU 04-12-2022 Madrid 153 10.51
10.70 M-28499 SUAREZ LOPEZ, PAULA ESP 15 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 303 10.70
11.00 M-28485 RODRIGUEZ CASADO, AINARA ESP 15 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 597 11.00
08.43 M-24816 IZQUIERDO GOMEZ, ELSA ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 296 08.43
08.56 M-24819 MADRIGAL AMOROS, AURORA ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-11-2022 Madrid 303 08.56
08.61 M-25406 LORENZO GONZALEZ, ELSA ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 456 08.61
08.67 M-18905 HINOJOSA DE LA LLAVE, LLANOS ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 04-12-2022 Madrid 102 08.67
08.73 M-15118 MANZANO PERAL, AINHARA ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 307 08.73
08.74 M-18932 GARCIA DOÑORO, OLIVIA ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 17-12-2022 Madrid 452 08.74
08.96 M-29055 SANZ SAN PEDRO, SIGRID ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 17-12-2022 Madrid 453 08.96
09.11 M-19039 SANZ BRAVO, BLANCA ESP 15 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 455 09.11
09.19 M-28498 SANCHO PASCUAL, AROA ESP 15 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 600 09.19
09.23 M-28103 GIRALDE MANRIQUE, INES ESP 15 Polideportivo Getafe 04-12-2022 Madrid 438 09.23
09.29 M-25526 NARANJO GALLARDO, YAIZA ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 05-03-2022 Madrid 319 09.29
09.33 M-25604 GALLEGO BARQUERO, LUCIA ESP 14 At. Arroyomolinos 05-03-2022 Madrid 770 09.33
09.35 M-18926 COLLADOS PORTILLO, ALBA ESP 14 CLUB RUN FOR YOU 17-12-2022 Madrid 433 09.35
09.37 M-24820 MADRIGAL AMOROS, ESTELA ESP 14 Atletismo Alcorcon 26-02-2022 Madrid 304 09.37
09.41 M-22632 MARTIN ALONSO, ZOE ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 17-12-2022 Madrid 106 09.41
09.52 M-25199 SÁEZ-BRAVO CASTRILLO, LUCÍA ESP 14 Cronos Villaviciosa 07-05-2022 Madrid 462 09.84
09.60 M-25630 TORRES LLERENA, PAULA ESP 14 At. Arroyomolinos 16-01-2022 Madrid 777 09.60
09.87 M-26950 ESPINOSA VALENCIA, EVA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 07-05-2022 Madrid 96 10.10
09.88 M-26945 DEL ROSAL MAYORAL, MARIA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 17-12-2022 Madrid 95 09.88
09.90 M-29095 RODRIGUEZ ROMERO, LARA ESP 15 Atletismo Alcorcon 17-12-2022 Madrid 293 09.90
09.99 M-18831 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, NEREA ESP 14 CLUB RUN FOR YOU 29-10-2022 Madrid 435 09.99

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-30030 CABALLERO GARCIA, LUCIA ESP 17 Atletismo Alcorcon
M-29303 COLLADOS PORTILLO, IRIA ESP 17 CLUB RUN FOR YOU
M-26583 FERNANDEZ SANZ, LUNA ESP 16 Atletismo Alcorcon 144
M-29982 GARCIA ALONSO, DANIELA ESP 17 Cronos Villaviciosa 170
M-28450 VIDAL LLANOS, ANGELA ESP 16 Atletismo Alcorcon 599

10.45 M-26569 HURTADO LAFUENTE, ROCIO ESP 16 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 76 10.45
10.47 M-26544 ESTRADA LUPI, LOLA ESP 16 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 74 10.47
09.39 M-26895 HINOJOSA DE LA LLAVE, ALBA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 04-12-2022 Madrid 409 09.39

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-27553 ABRIL SANZ, LEIRE ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 724
M-21334 ALVAREZ VILLALBA, ELISA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 1004
M-24866 AMADO DIAZ, SARA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 859
M-24798 BARBA SANCHEZ, NOA ESP 13 Atletismo Alcorcon 397
M-25925 CASANOVA FERNANDEZ, JIMENA ESP 13 ED Santander 32
M-28243 DEL RIO LLERGO, NOA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 870
M-28603 ECHEZARRETA MORENO, AMAIA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 1639
M-26121 FLORES GARCIA, ADRIANA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 60
M-29088 GARCIA HUELVES, PAULA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 1644
M-26155 GARCIA REVENGA, MARIA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 873
M-27464 GARCIA SANTOS, PAULA ESP 13 Polideportivo Getafe 690
M-28178 GOMEZ DE LAS HERAS ALEGRE, PAULA ESP 12 At Pozuelo 827
M-17985 HERNANDEZ FERRERAS, LARA ESP 12 At Pozuelo 829
M-26113 MARTIN , FELISTUS EBEI KEN 13 A.D. Marathon 880
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M-26124 MARTINEZ ARELLANO, LAURA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 66
M-26130 MONTERO ORIHUEL, NAIA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 72
M-27870 MONTESINOS MARTIN, EVA ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 718
M-13385 MUÑOZ DE LA FUENTE, HENAR ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 210
M-29219 NARANJO PERALTA, LOLA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
M-27841 NEBELSIEK CELAYA, EMMA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 60
M-29149 PAZ CALLEJO, ESTEFANIA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 61
M-28332 PEREZ GUTIERREZ, MALIA ESP 12 At Pozuelo 613
M-18361 PEREZ ROMERO, AINARA ESP 13 Polideportivo Getafe 692
M-26126 PINTOR PEREA, EMMA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 63
M-26128 PINTOR PEREA, SARA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 75
M-26122 POMBO RUBIO, CARLOTA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 61
M-29628 RODRIGUEZ BLANCO, LÍA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 215
M-19154 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, SOFIA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 216
M-29218 ROMERO RIVAS, EVA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca
M-27867 ROOK GONZALEZ, MARTINA ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 719
M-28247 RUFO SANTOS, LAURA MARIA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 886
M-16955 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, PAULA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 66
M-27063 SANZ ESTEBAN, LAURA ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 726
M-20510 TORRES CARRILES, MALENA ESP 13 Polideportivo Getafe 693
M-19578 VALLAS PÉREZ, NEREA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 73
M-16115 VALLEJO DIAGO, EVA ESP 13 Ciudad de Rivas 40

10.00 M-17081 CARBAYO TAUS, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2022 Madrid 629 10.00
10.02 M-24778 MARTIN VICENTE, ELENA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 05-03-2022 Madrid 347 10.02
10.11 M-27076 JIMENEZ SOLORZANO, SUSANA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 04-12-2022 Madrid 1213 10.11
10.12 M-23314 DEL ROSAL MAYORAL, SOFIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 17-12-2022 Madrid 636 10.12
10.25 M-19767 GARCIA DE LEON, ALICIA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 29-10-2022 Madrid 322 10.25
10.30 M-14614 HERNANDO MORATILLA, LAURA ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 715 10.30
10.40 M-16004 LOPEZ HORRUITINER, VIOLETA ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 20-11-2022 Colmenar Viejo 964
10.42 M-24780 LONGA MATAS, JULIA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 340 10.42
10.47 M-26070 RAMOS BOUBOUH, DUNIA ESP 12 ED Santander 04-12-2022 Madrid 31 10.47
10.53 M-28183 MONAGO ABAD, JIMENA ESP 12 At Pozuelo 17-12-2022 Madrid 1246 10.53
10.55 M-19251 VALDIVIA JIMENEZ, AITANA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2022 Madrid 661 10.55
11.63 M-16482 ARROYO PUEYO, ALEJANDRA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 07-05-2022 Madrid 157 12.07
11.85 M-19766 MUÑOZ PEREZ, CANDELA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 07-05-2022 Madrid 356
08.89 M-18895 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, AVRIL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 13-11-2022 Madrid 193 08.89
09.07 M-27868 MONTESINOS MARTIN, VALERIA ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 12-06-2022 CoSlada 717 09.34
09.34 M-17489 GOMEZ CABAÑAS, LARA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 327 09.34
09.36 M-12651 LUIS BANGO, ERIKA ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 04-12-2022 Madrid 713 09.36
09.42 M-25407 LORENZO GONZALEZ, HENAR ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 07-05-2022 Madrid 723 09.50
09.43 M-4555 VELASCO ANTON, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-11-2022 Madrid 222 09.43
09.45 M-19572 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, RUTH ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 716 09.45
09.55 M-11574 FANUCCHI MARTIN, TEBE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 12-02-2022 Madrid 639 09.55
09.56 M-371 PAZ FERRANDO, CARLA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 29-10-2022 Madrid 287 09.56
09.59 M-26460 RODRIGUEZ ROMERO, ARIADNA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 29-10-2022 Madrid 465 09.59
09.74 M-9475 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IARA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 04-06-2022 AlcoBendas 628 09.86
09.78 M-28987 ARCE LORENZO, CARLA ESP 12 Ciudad de Rivas 04-12-2022 Madrid 1699 09.78
09.87 M-18827 ZAZO VALERO, LUCIA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 29-10-2022 Madrid 387 09.87
09.97 M-18499 PEREZ GOMEZ, VEGA ESP 12 Polideportivo Getafe 23-04-2022 Madrid 691 10.07

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-24953 GARCIA WNEK, AMELIA ESP 10 Ajalkala 3
M-29824 KISKER LORENZO, NINA ESP 11 A. A. Moratalaz 136
M-15550 LAGUNA LAZARO, CARLOTA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 735
M-28636 RAMOS CEINOS, VALERIA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 498
M-29540 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 236

10.02 M-19509 PEREZ DE LA TORRE, IRENE ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 29-10-2022 Madrid 494 10.02
10.05 M-19007 CASADO MARTIN, PAULA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2022 Madrid 159 10.05
10.17 M-25563 MALAGON ARCE, RAQUEL ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 13-03-2022 Madrid 740 10.17
10.33 M-4773 MARCONNOT TORRES, EMMA ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 06-02-2022 Madrid 1334 10.33
10.51 M-24767 GILA DAVILA, AMAYA ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 325 10.51
08.59 M-1608 MARTIN SUAREZ, JULIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 20-11-2022 Madrid 202 08.59
08.60 M-19137 GONZALEZ ROS, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 20-11-2022 Madrid 187 08.60
08.61 M-26449 MEBUY NGOMO RUIZ, CANDELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-12-2022 Madrid 206 08.61
08.67 M-3829 MESTO HERRERA, NOELIA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 777 08.67

60m FEM. PC IF
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08.72 M-15628 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, ALBA ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 04-12-2022 Madrid 783 08.72
08.78 M-13304 ELVIRA MORENO, PAULA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 10-12-2022 CoSlada 730 08.84
08.80 M-3830 MESTO HERRERA, ROCIO ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 29-10-2022 Madrid 778 08.80
08.80 M-18940 RUIZ VARAS, CLAUDIA ESP 10 Marathon Aranjuez 13-03-2022 Madrid 724 08.80
08.89 M-27349 MENDY OEILLET, EVA MARIE PAULINE FRA 10 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 17-12-2022 Madrid 1067 08.89
08.90 M-19571 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, LARA ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 17-12-2022 Madrid 780 08.90
08.93 M-13303 ELVIRA MORENO, ADRIANA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 17-12-2022 Madrid 731 08.93
08.93 M-9465 GONZALEZ DAUN, EMMA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 26-02-2022 Madrid 642 08.93
08.94 M-26037 PASTOR PÉREZ, LUCIA ESP 10 At Cervantes Alcala 13-03-2022 Madrid 967 08.94
08.98 M-28400 GOMEZ CERRAJERO, MIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 04-12-2022 Madrid 952 08.98
09.02 M-25849 GARCIA ATIENZA, ANGELA ESP 10 Marathon Aranjuez 04-12-2022 Madrid 713 09.02
09.04 M-5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 13-03-2022 Madrid 955 09.04
09.05 M-25580 MARTIN PEÑUELAS, INES ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 17-12-2022 Madrid 138 09.05
09.07 M-26674 CACHERO ALDA, NATALIA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 20-11-2022 Madrid 135 09.07
09.09 M-1523 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARMEN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 12-02-2022 Madrid 222 09.09
09.12 M-1520 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 223 09.35
09.13 M-12761 VALLEJO DIAGO, INES ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 17-12-2022 Madrid 44 09.13
09.17 M-18562 PEREZ JAIME, LARA ESP 11 A.A. Mostoles 13-11-2022 Madrid 892 09.17
09.18 M-18621 CAÑIZARES OSORIO, SOFIA ESP 10 At Cervantes Alcala 13-03-2022 Madrid 1156 09.18
09.26 M-25882 SANZ CENALMOR, CAYETANA ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 17-12-2022 Madrid 781 09.26
09.26 M-27105 UCEDA CANTON, NAIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 29-10-2022 Madrid 237 09.26
09.29 M-9459 MORAGON MARIN, ALICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 13-03-2022 Madrid 210 09.29
09.31 M-10050 MARQUEZ BAENA, LOLA ESP 11 Colmenar Viejo 26-02-2022 Madrid 817 09.31
09.37 M-28392 CASTILLO MARTIN, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 04-12-2022 Madrid 115 09.37
09.41 M-13364 LOPEZ RIVAS, CARLA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 13-03-2022 Madrid 739 09.41
09.42 M-19155 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 20-11-2022 Madrid 194 09.42
09.43 M-16201 GOMEZ GIL, CELIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 10-12-2022 CoSlada 953 09.44
09.46 M-15703 PEREZ ROMERO, LUCIA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 13-03-2022 Madrid 745 09.46
09.52 M-26068 ALMODOVAR MORENO, CARLA ESP 11 ED Santander 05-03-2022 Madrid 351 09.52
09.58 M-16466 TEJERO CASADO, LAURA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 04-12-2022 Madrid 114 09.58
09.62 M-24958 RANSANZ BARRIOS, ADRIANA ESP 10 Rivas 2.06 29-10-2022 Madrid 116 09.62
09.63 M-24763 KREJCIK LOPEZ, SIBILA MUSA ESP 11 Atletismo Alcorcon 04-12-2022 Madrid 471 09.63
09.63 M-4774 MARCONNOT TORRES, INES ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 06-02-2022 Madrid 1033 09.63
09.64 M-26738 LIVIANOS MORAN, JIMENA ESP 11 Ajalkala 05-03-2022 Madrid 6 09.64
09.66 M-12025 CHINARRO FERNANDEZ, ALICIA ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 05-03-2022 Madrid 945 09.66
09.74 M-14474 PERERA CASALED, PAULA ESP 10 ED Santander 27-11-2022 CoLlado Villalba 344 10.10
09.76 M-24950 MARTIN MARIN, ALICIA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 05-03-2022 Madrid 741 09.76
09.77 M-18365 FERNANDEZ MORENO, SARA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 26-02-2022 Madrid 732 09.77
09.80 M-24951 LEON RUBIO, LUCIA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 26-02-2022 Madrid 736 09.80
09.85 M-27215 BIANCO BOSC, ISABELLA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 17-12-2022 Madrid 148 09.85
09.88 M-24949 LEON RUBIO, MARTINA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 05-03-2022 Madrid 737 09.88
09.94 M-15599 GARCIA DIAZ, IRENE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 12-02-2022 Madrid 648 09.94
09.94 M-13065 RECIO CALVO, LIDIA ESP 11 A.A. Mostoles 17-12-2022 Madrid 893 09.94

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-26068 ALMODOVAR MORENO, CARLA ESP 11 ED Santander 28
M-27215 BIANCO BOSC, ISABELLA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 148
M-29566 CASTRO MUÑOZ, MARTA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 162
M-12025 CHINARRO FERNANDEZ, ALICIA ESP 11 At. Arroyomolinos 945
M-16040 DIAZ MACHUCA, LUCIA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 34
M-28020 GOMEZ CARBAJO, SARA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 181
M-9465 GONZALEZ DAUN, EMMA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 642
M-1673 IGLESIAS GONZÁLEZ, LUCÍA ESP 11 CAP Alcobendas 878
M-26738 LIVIANOS MORAN, JIMENA ESP 11 Ajalkala 6
M-10050 MARQUEZ BAENA, LOLA ESP 11 Colmenar Viejo 817
M-9459 MORAGON MARIN, ALICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 210

10.66 M-5040 MIGUEL NAVARRO, SARA ESP 10 ED Santander 17-12-2022 Madrid 19 10.66
10.73 M-13304 ELVIRA MORENO, PAULA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 13-03-2022 Madrid 730 10.73
10.76 M-1523 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARMEN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 12-02-2022 Madrid 222 10.76
10.86 M-1520 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 13-03-2022 Madrid 223 10.86
11.26 M-25924 CASANOVA FERNANDEZ, ÁNGELA ESP 10 ED Santander 17-12-2022 Madrid 30 11.26
11.41 M-25929 PASCUAL CABOT, ALEXIA ESP 10 ED Santander 29-10-2022 Madrid 33 11.41
11.46 M-29030 JIMENEZ MARTIN, DANIELA ESP 10 Ciudad de Rivas 17-12-2022 Madrid 11.46
11.52 M-13303 ELVIRA MORENO, ADRIANA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 26-02-2022 Madrid 731 11.52
11.76 M-14474 PERERA CASALED, PAULA ESP 10 ED Santander 04-12-2022 Madrid 344 11.76

60m vallas (0,762) Sub14  FEM. PC IF
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11.95 M-25948 MENÉNDEZ ROLLÁN, LUCIA ESP 10 ED Santander 17-12-2022 Madrid 32 11.95
12.05 M-4774 MARCONNOT TORRES, INES ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 16-01-2022 Madrid 1033 12.05
12.39 M-16733 MOYANO SANCHEZ, ANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 16-01-2022 Madrid 212 12.39
12.43 M-2067 FERNANDEZ DE CUEVAS MORGAN, DANIELA ESP 10 Edward Athletic 20-11-2022 Madrid 262 12.43
12.81 M-4773 MARCONNOT TORRES, EMMA ESP 10 At. Arroyomolinos 13-03-2022 Madrid 1334 12.81

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
2.53 M-28081 GONZÁLEZ SEGUNDO, CARLOTA ESP 09 Union Atletica Coslada 17-12-2022 Madrid 1629 2.53
2.31 M-6765 HERVELLA VAQUERO, JULIETA ESP 09 ED Santander 20-02-2022 Madrid 25 2.31
2.18 M-13429 ARROYO PUEYO, PAULA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 17-12-2022 Madrid 170 2.18
1.93 M-25001 GARCIA MEJIAS, ASIA ESP 09 A. A. Moratalaz 17-12-2022 Madrid 137 1.93
1.86 M-7656 PEREZ ARRIBAS, CARMEN ESP 08 At. Arroyomolinos 17-12-2022 Madrid 857 1.86

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
08.51 M-25580 MARTIN PEÑUELAS, INES ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 10-12-2022 CoSlada 138
08.29 M-26674 CACHERO ALDA, NATALIA ESP 10 A. A. Moratalaz 10-12-2022 CoSlada 135
08.88 M-5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 10-12-2022 CoSlada 955
08.70 M-16201 GOMEZ GIL, CELIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 10-12-2022 CoSlada 953
10.01 M-1608 MARTIN SUAREZ, JULIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 12-03-2022 Madrid 202 10.01
09.27 M-26449 MEBUY NGOMO RUIZ, CANDELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 10-12-2022 CoSlada 206
08.77 M-19137 GONZALEZ ROS, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 12-03-2022 Madrid 187 08.77
08.64 M-16733 MOYANO SANCHEZ, ANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 10-12-2022 CoSlada 212

M-29566 CASTRO MUÑOZ, MARTA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 162
06.85 M-24953 GARCIA WNEK, AMELIA ESP 10 Ajalkala 12-02-2022 Arganda Del Rey 3

M-26037 PASTOR PÉREZ, LUCIA ESP 10 At Cervantes Alcala 967
07.75 M-12549 CASCAJERO DELGADO, VICTORIA ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-02-2022 Madrid 443
07.28 M-19509 PEREZ DE LA TORRE, IRENE ESP 10 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-02-2022 Madrid 494
09.42 M-27349 MENDY OEILLET, EVA MARIE PAULINE FRA 10 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 10-12-2022 CoSlada 1067

M-1673 IGLESIAS GONZÁLEZ, LUCÍA ESP 11 CAP Alcobendas 878
M-16040 DIAZ MACHUCA, LUCIA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 34
M-29030 JIMENEZ MARTIN, DANIELA ESP 10 Ciudad de Rivas

08.99 M-15628 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, ALBA ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 19-06-2022 AlcoBendas 783
M-3829 MESTO HERRERA, NOELIA ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 777
M-3830 MESTO HERRERA, ROCIO ESP 11 Cronos Villaviciosa 778
M-19571 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, LARA ESP 10 Cronos Villaviciosa 780

09.24 M-25924 CASANOVA FERNANDEZ, ÁNGELA ESP 10 ED Santander 10-12-2022 CoSlada 30
08.82 M-5040 MIGUEL NAVARRO, SARA ESP 10 ED Santander 13-02-2022 Madrid 19
08.31 M-25948 MENÉNDEZ ROLLÁN, LUCIA ESP 10 ED Santander 10-12-2022 CoSlada 32

M-25929 PASCUAL CABOT, ALEXIA ESP 10 ED Santander 33
M-2067 FERNANDEZ DE CUEVAS MORGAN, DANIELA ESP 10 Edward Athletic 262
M-24951 LEON RUBIO, LUCIA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 736
M-24949 LEON RUBIO, MARTINA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 737
M-13364 LOPEZ RIVAS, CARLA ESP 10 Polideportivo Getafe 739
M-24950 MARTIN MARIN, ALICIA ESP 11 Polideportivo Getafe 741

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
05.70 M-26155 GARCIA REVENGA, MARIA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 13-11-2022 Madrid 873 05.70

M-24866 AMADO DIAZ, SARA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 859
M-26113 MARTIN , FELISTUS EBEI KEN 13 A.D. Marathon 880

07.88 M-19251 VALDIVIA JIMENEZ, AITANA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 18-12-2022 Madrid 661 07.88
06.05 M-4555 VELASCO ANTON, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-11-2022 Madrid 222 06.05
05.32 M-18895 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, AVRIL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-11-2022 Madrid 193 05.32
05.12 M-23314 DEL ROSAL MAYORAL, SOFIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-11-2022 Madrid 636 05.12
04.91 M-11574 FANUCCHI MARTIN, TEBE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 12-02-2022 Madrid 639 04.91
04.66 M-27076 JIMENEZ SOLORZANO, SUSANA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 12-02-2022 Madrid 1213 04.66
04.57 M-13385 MUÑOZ DE LA FUENTE, HENAR ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 13-03-2022 Madrid 210 04.57
04.50 M-17081 CARBAYO TAUS, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 16-01-2022 Madrid 629 04.50
03.94 M-9475 CAÑIBANO GONZALEZ, IARA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2022 AlcoBendas 628 03.89
03.32 M-16482 ARROYO PUEYO, ALEJANDRA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 20-11-2022 Madrid 157 03.32
04.37 M-28178 GOMEZ DE LAS HERAS ALEGRE, PAULA ESP 12 At Pozuelo 13-11-2022 Madrid 827 04.37

M-17985 HERNANDEZ FERRERAS, LARA ESP 12 At Pozuelo 829
M-28183 MONAGO ABAD, JIMENA ESP 12 At Pozuelo 1246
M-28332 PEREZ GUTIERREZ, MALIA ESP 12 At Pozuelo 613
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07.26 M-371 PAZ FERRANDO, CARLA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 05-03-2022 Madrid 287 07.26
04.70 M-26460 RODRIGUEZ ROMERO, ARIADNA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-11-2022 Madrid 465 04.70
03.78 M-18827 ZAZO VALERO, LUCIA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-11-2022 Madrid 387 03.78
03.75 M-29088 GARCIA HUELVES, PAULA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 13-11-2022 Madrid 1644 03.75

M-24780 LONGA MATAS, JULIA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 340
M-24778 MARTIN VICENTE, ELENA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 347
M-19766 MUÑOZ PEREZ, CANDELA ESP 12 Atletismo Alcorcon 356
M-28987 ARCE LORENZO, CARLA ESP 12 Ciudad de Rivas 1699
M-27841 NEBELSIEK CELAYA, EMMA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 60
M-29149 PAZ CALLEJO, ESTEFANIA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 61
M-16955 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, PAULA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 66

05.96 M-12651 LUIS BANGO, ERIKA ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 17-12-2022 Getafe 713 04.77
04.92 M-14614 HERNANDO MORATILLA, LAURA ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 13-11-2022 Madrid 715 04.92
04.74 M-27063 SANZ ESTEBAN, LAURA ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 17-12-2022 Getafe 726
04.30 M-25407 LORENZO GONZALEZ, HENAR ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 16-01-2022 Madrid 723 04.30
04.27 M-19572 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ, RUTH ESP 12 Cronos Villaviciosa 26-02-2022 Arganda Del Rey 716

M-27553 ABRIL SANZ, LEIRE ESP 13 Cronos Villaviciosa 724
04.70 M-26070 RAMOS BOUBOUH, DUNIA ESP 12 ED Santander 13-11-2022 Madrid 31 04.70
04.15 M-25925 CASANOVA FERNANDEZ, JIMENA ESP 13 ED Santander 13-03-2022 Madrid 32 04.15
04.60 M-20510 TORRES CARRILES, MALENA ESP 13 Polideportivo Getafe 17-12-2022 Getafe 693
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